

## KAILASH WOMEN'S COLLEGE

(Affiliated to Periyar University, Salem) (An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution) Nangavalli, Salem - 636502

## FINANCE COMMITTEE

- The role of the Finance Committee is primarily to provide financial oversight for the institution and to discuss the finalisation of the budget proposals submitted by various departments. The Finance Committee recommends to the Governing Body the sanction of the budget for every academic year.
- The duties of a Finance Committee will normally include responsibility for monitoring the institution's budget and a requirement to take corrective action to address issues such as potential overspending arising during the year. It is the role of the Finance Committee members to understand the management accounts and challenge aspects of the report that give them cause for concern.

## **MEMBERS:**

SI. No.	NAME AND DESIGNATION	ROLE
1	Dr. S.Vijayalakshmi Principal	Chairperson
2	Thiru.K.Raja Vinayagam Secretary	Member
3	Mr.P.Prabhakaran Administrative Officer	Member
4	CA.M. Kumar Auditor	Member
5	Dr.R.Yuvarani IQAC Co-Ordinator	Member



PRINCIPAL KAILASH WOMEN'S COLLEG Tharamangalam-Nangavalli Main Ro Periyasoragai P.O, Nangavalli SALEM-636 502